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FABRIC # YDS ASSIGNED 
 COLOR

A3:b, B4:b, C2 1 1/2 1895 401-Tortilla

B3:a  1/8 1895 174-Seamist

A3:a, B4:a, D6 1 5/8 1384-174-Seamist

JC1, JC3, SS1, SS2, 
SS3, SS4, SS5, SS6, 

C5:a, C5:b, C5:c, C5:d, 
C5:e, C5:f, D4, D9

3 1/2    1895 265-Oyster

D2, D10 2 3/8 U2451 100-Adobe

B1:b, SS21, SS22, SS23, 
SS24, SS25, SS26, D7:a 1    U2458 100-Adobe

A2:b, C6 1 1/2 U2451 428-Mulberry

A1, B5, C3, D1, D5, D8 4 5/8 U2463 607-Tiramisu

B3:b, SS7, SS8, 
SS9, SS10, SS11, 
SS12, SS13, SS14

 5/8 U2458 572-Bourbon

A2:a, B2:a, C1, C4, D7:b 1 5/8 U2458 467-Sea Cliff

B2:b, SS15, SS16, SS17, 
SS18, SS19, SS20  1/2 U2460 428-Mulberry

D3 1    U2460-572-Bourbon

JC2, B1:a  1/4 U2460 682-Deep Blue

BATTING 3 Yards of Hobbs 80/20 
120" or a King Package

BACKING 9 AS DESIRED

BINDING 7/8 U2451 100-Adobe

 █ QUEEN SIZE YARDAGE CHART
The following chart includes yardage information for the Queen 
design that is shown on the cover of this quilt.  You will need to 
purchase the Cogs and Blocks border to expand the quilt and use 
the yardage information provided below.  
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JNQ00281P1
JNQ-2217DIA-002 

Fractured Star 
Diamond

(2) NP 561
(2) NP 562

JNQ281-B-002 Chutes 
and Ladders Star 

Border
(2) NP 900 
(1) NP 901 
(1) TP 712

JNQ-10x10-025 Baby 
Bella Star
(2) NP 902

JNQ00281-C-003 
Wicker Basket 68 in 

Border
(4) NP 903 
(1) NP 904 
(1) TP 713
(1) TP 714
(1) TP 715

Quilt Assembly
(1) LP 96 (Wall)
Quilt Expansion

(1) LP 90 (Queen)
(1) LP 95 (King)

Quiltworx.com has loaded a mixer layout for Cinnamon Sticks into Quiltster.  This layout can be colored 
with your own Fabric Swatches to preview your quilt before you make it!  Use Quiltster to mix and match 
these blocks with others to create your own unique design! To get Quiltster, visit Quiltster.com! 

 ► Quiltster Compatible

Cinnamon Sticks 68” by 68”
Arctic Star Series Wall Quilt Mixer

FABRIC # YDS ASSIGNED 
 COLOR

A3:b, B4:b, C2 1 1/2 1895 401-Tortilla

B3:a  1/8 1895 174-Seamist

A3:a, B4:a  1/2 1384-174-Seamist

JC1, JC3, SS1, SS2, SS3, 
SS4, SS5, SS6, C5:a, C5:b, 

C5:c, C5:d, C5:e, C5:f
1 7/8 1895 265-Oyster

B1:b, SS21, SS22, SS23, 
SS24, SS25, SS26  1/2 U2458 100-Adobe

A2:b, C6 1 1/2 U2451 428-Mulberry

A1, B5, C3 3    U2463 607-Tiramisu

B3:b, SS7, SS8, SS9, SS10, 
SS11, SS12, SS13, SS14  5/8 U2458 572-Bourbon

A2:a, B2:a, C1, C4 1 1/4 U2458 467-Sea Cliff

B2:b, SS15, SS16, SS17, 
SS18, SS19, SS20  1/2 U2460 428-Mulberry

JC2, B1:a  1/4 U2460 682-Deep Blue

BATTING HOBBS 80/20 TWIN SIZE

BACKING 4 1/4 AS DESIRED

BINDING 5/8 U2451 428-Adobe

QUEEN EXPANSION: Want 
to make your quilt a Queen Size 
Design?  LP 90 includes the final 
assembly information you will 
need to get to a Queen Size.  

Reference the pattern listing on 
the website and choose your 
favorite JNQ00242D Border.  

KING EXPANSION: You can 
make your quilt a King Size 

design as well, by purchasing a 
JNQ00281D (Available in early 
2023) Border of your choice, 

and then a JNQ00277H border 
of your choice.  Use LP 95 to 

assemble your quilt.

-------------

You can audition fabrics and 
border options using Quiltster 

if you like, or choose your 
favorite border and follow the 
instructions included in that 

package to calculate yardage.


